

FCMB GROUP PLC

RC No: 1079631

FCMB Group Plc Announces the Commencement of the Bank's Interim Audit & Resultant November-End for Release of its Nine-Months 2020 Results

LAGOS, NIGERIA – 7 October 2020: FCMB Group Plc (Bloomberg: FCMB) announces that its nine-months ended 30 September 2020 (9M20) Results will be released on or before 29 November 2020, due to the bank's interim audit.

FCMB Group Plc would like to inform the investment community, of the commencement of the annual interim audit of First City Monument Bank Ltd as at 30 September 2020, by Deloitte (the bank's auditors), which should pave the way for the release of the 9M20 earnings results of FCMB Group Plc, on the Nigerian Stock Exchange on or before 29 November 2020.

As always, please do not hesitate to contact the investor relations team if you have any enquiries.

Best wishes,

FROM: FCMB GROUP PLC.

For further information, please contact:

Ori Rewane: Head - Investor Relations, FCMB Group Plc

Tel: +234 (0) 1 279 3030 and +234 (0) 1 279 30 33

Email: orighoye.rewane@fcmb.com

Kayode Adewuyi: Chief Financial Officer, FCMB Group Plc

Tel: +234 (0) 1 279 3030 and +234 (0) 1 279 30 33

Email: kayode.adewuyi@fcmb.com

OR institutionalinvestorrelations@fcmb.com

- ENDS -

Notes to editors:

About FCMB Group Plc

FCMB Group Plc is a bank-led financial services group, headquartered in Lagos, Nigeria, with operating companies divided along three business groups – Commercial and Retail Banking (First City Monument Bank Limited ('The Bank'), Credit Direct Limited, FCMB (UK) Limited and FCMB Microfinance Bank Limited); Corporate & Investment Banking (The Corporate Banking Division of the Bank, FCMB Capital Markets Limited and CSL Stockbrokers Limited) and Investment Management (FCMB Pensions Limited, FCMB Asset Management Limited and FCMB Trustees Limited). Listed on the Nigerian Stock Exchange (NSE) with the ticker symbol (FCMB), FCMB Group Plc has 19,802,710,781 ordinary shares held by over 517,000 shareholders.

First City Monument Bank Limited, the flagship company, has approximately 7.1 million customers and 206 branches in Nigeria and a banking subsidiary in the United Kingdom through FCMB Bank (UK) Limited (which is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority (PRA) and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (FCA) and the PRA in the United Kingdom).

More information can be found at www.fcmbgroupplc.com FCMB Group Plc, First City Plaza, 44 Marina, Lagos, Nigeria.

Tel: +234 (0) 1 279 3030 and +234 (0) 1 279 3030.